# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3197429

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| CARDIOMEMS INC. | 09/17/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CARDIOMEMS LLC     |  |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1209 ORANGE STREET |  |
| City:           | WILMINGTON         |  |
| State/Country:  | DELAWARE           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19801              |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6855115 |
| Patent Number: | 7147604 |
| Patent Number: | 7245117 |
| Patent Number: | 7466120 |
| Patent Number: | 7439723 |
| Patent Number: | 7432723 |
| Patent Number: | 7481771 |
| Patent Number: | 7492144 |
| Patent Number: | 7550978 |
| Patent Number: | 7498799 |
| Patent Number: | 7574792 |
| Patent Number: | 7595647 |
| Patent Number: | 7621036 |
| Patent Number: | 7618363 |
| Patent Number: | 7647831 |
| Patent Number: | 7647836 |
| Patent Number: | 7662653 |
| Patent Number: | 7667547 |
| Patent Number: | 7679355 |
| Patent Number: | 7699059 |
|                |         |

PATENT REEL: 034812 FRAME: 0034

503150817

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 7710103  |
| Patent Number:      | 7748277  |
| Patent Number:      | 7812416  |
| Patent Number:      | 7854172  |
| Patent Number:      | 7829363  |
| Patent Number:      | 7839153  |
| Patent Number:      | 7909770  |
| Patent Number:      | 7908018  |
| Patent Number:      | 7936174  |
| Patent Number:      | 7932732  |
| Patent Number:      | 7966886  |
| Patent Number:      | 7973540  |
| Patent Number:      | 8021307  |
| Patent Number:      | 8118749  |
| Patent Number:      | 8025625  |
| Patent Number:      | 8026729  |
| Patent Number:      | 8111150  |
| Patent Number:      | 8159348  |
| Patent Number:      | 8278941  |
| Patent Number:      | 8237451  |
| Patent Number:      | 8264240  |
| Patent Number:      | 8355777  |
| Patent Number:      | 8353841  |
| Patent Number:      | 8360098  |
| Patent Number:      | 8665086  |
| Patent Number:      | 8669770  |
| Application Number: | 12175803 |
| Application Number: | 11157375 |
| Application Number: | 12612070 |
| Application Number: | 12509053 |
| Application Number: | 12291201 |
| Application Number: | 13588518 |
| Application Number: | 13205459 |
| Application Number: | 13245553 |
| Application Number: | 13624510 |
| Application Number: | 14086478 |
| Application Number: | 14216582 |
| Application Number: | 14215818 |

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14033621 |
| Application Number: | 14268886 |
| Application Number: | 13753257 |
| Application Number: | 13850022 |
| Application Number: | 61612758 |
| Application Number: | 61644406 |
| Application Number: | 62031990 |
| Application Number: | 61960386 |
| Application Number: | 61962859 |
| Application Number: | 61963675 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)256-8171

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8183626822

Email: epineiro@sjm.com
Correspondent Name: PACESETTER, INC.

Address Line 1: 15900 VALLEY VIEW CT.

Address Line 4: SYLMAR, CALIFORNIA 91392-9221

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:            | NEY DOCKET NUMBER: CARDIOMEMS |  |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: ESTELLA PINEIRO |                               |  |
| SIGNATURE:                         | /Estella Pineiro/             |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                       | 01/26/2015                    |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ChangeOfName\_CardioMEMS-efiled-1-26-15#page1.tif source=ChangeOfName\_CardioMEMS-efiled-1-26-15#page2.tif source=ChangeOfName\_CardioMEMS-efiled-1-26-15#page3.tif source=ChangeOfName CardioMEMS-efiled-1-26-15#page4.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CARDIOMEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDIOMEMS,

INC." TO "CARDIOMEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

**3302380** 8100V

141177911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1706802

DATE: 09-17-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 09/15/2014 FILED 01:25 PM 09/15/2014 SRV 141177911 - 3302380 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CARDIOMEMS, INC. TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

It is hereby certified on behalf of CardioMEMS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), that:

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on November 13, 2000, and the Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation has not changed since such date.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion is CardioMEMS, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is CardioMEMS LLC.

Dated as of September 15, 2014.

Name: Title: John C. Heinmiller Authorized Person

John CHemmilles

# Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CARDIOMEMS LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2014, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

3302380 8100V

141177911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1706802

DATE: 09-17-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 09/15/2014 FILED 01:25 PM 09/15/2014 SRV 141177911 - 3302380 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### CardioMEMS LLC

(Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), hereby certifies:

First:

The name of the limited liability company is CardioMEMS LLC.

Second:

The address of the Company's registered office in Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19801, and the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person within the meaning of Sections 18-201 and 18-204 of the LLC Act, has signed this Certificate on September 15, 2014.

vame:

John C. Heinmiller Authorized Person

Voku CHemmiller

Tab 6(c)4\_Certificate of Formation of CardioMEMS LLC WEST\249163211.1 370599-000038